

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11842/2012
(Arising from the impugned judgment and order dated 02.01.2012
passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in FAO(OS) No.
621 of 2011)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAGEERATHA ENGINEERING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 04/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shristhi Kaul, Adv.
for M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates

For Respondent(s) Dr. Amit George, Adv.
Mr. Swaroop George, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for
some time to file additional documents. He may do so
within four weeks.

List the matter after ensuing summer vacation.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of
execution of the Arbitral Award.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master